Council Action

City of Minneapolis

File No. /O'DOL'{"O

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. C-39702 (OP No.
8117) with Minger Construction Company, Inc., increasing the contract by $396,806.06, for a revised
contract total of $2,486,166.66, for construction change orders relating to the Hennepin/Lyndale
Sanitary Sewer Improvements Project.

Committee: {Pw 4 WH

Public Hearing: /‘J ’A' Publication: JUN 04 2016

&APPROVED ] VETOED

i

MAYORWODGES
MAY 312016

DATE

Certified an official action of the City Council
ATTEST:

WCILERK

MEMBER AYE NAY ABSTAIN ABSENT
REICH X
GORDON X
FREY b7
B. JOHNSON X
YANG X
WARSAME Y
GOODMAN X
GLIDDEN X
CANO )%
BENDER X
QUINCY X
A. JOHNSON X
PALMISANO X
DATE: HAY 2 7 2016
Presented to the Mayor: HAY 2 7 2016

Received from the Mayor: JUN U 1 2018




